# CH \$40.00 37765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		08/29/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVE RADAR, INC. (F/K/A SWH 2015 HOLDINGS, INC.)
Street Address:	11344 COLOMA ROAD, SUITE 680
City:	GOLD RIVER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776592	RXTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1955
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IP release#page1.tif source=IP release#page2.tif source=IP release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 29, 2018, by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation ("Lender"), in favor of Active Radar, Inc. (formerly known as SWH 2015 Holdings, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business currently located at 11344 Coloma Road, Suite 680, Gold River, CA 95670.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademark and patents items listed on Exhibits B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Western Alliance Bank

By: 73/C

Name: DEN FIRTLAM

Title: VICE MESIDEMT

Address of Lender: 55 Almaden Blvd. San Jose, CA 95113

184857082 v2

## EXHIBIT B

## TRADEMARKS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2016 at Reel Number 5905 and Frame Number 0350.

Owner	Description:	U.S. Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
SWH	RXTE	3776592	4/20/10

184857082 v2

# **EXHIBIT C**

# **PATENTS**

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2016 at Reel Number 040067 and Frame Number 0359.

Name of Owner	Title:	Application Number:	Issue / Publication Date:
SWH	Consumer Health Incentive Program	13/943600	07/16/13

184857082 v2

**RECORDED: 08/29/2018**